

केन्द्रीयकर आयुक्तकाकार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX सिकंदराबाद जीएसटी आयुक्तालय SECUNDERABAD GST COMMISSIONERATE

हैदराबाद-५०००४ : Hyderabad-500 004 e-mail: esttc3@gmail.com

Date:05.10.2023

OFFICE ORDER No. 27/2023

With the approval of the Competent Authority, the following Postings and Transfers in Secunderabad GST Commissionerate are ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

S.No.	Name of the officer	Designation	Present Place of posting	Posted to
1.	H.V.S Sastry	Assistant Commissioner (in-situ)	On allotment	Technical Section, Hqrs Office.

(RAMESH KANCHIBAIL)
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (P&V)

To:

The Officer concerned.

Copy Submitted to:

- 1.The Commissioner, Central Tax and Customs, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate, Hyderabad.
- 2.The Additional Commissioner(P&V), Central Tax and Customs, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate, Hyderabad.
- 3. The Additional Commissioner(CCA), Central Tax and Customs, , Hyderabad.
- 4. The CAO, Central Tax and Customs, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate, Hyderabad.
- 5. The PAO, Central Tax and Customs, Hyderabad Zone, Hyderabad.
- 6. The EMD Manager, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate.